Accession no:
B1985-0016

Series 1:

Series 2:

Series 3

Series 4:

Series 5:

Series 6:

Series 7:

Provenance
PARKS, Arthur

General correspondence and appointment files and
certificates of Arthur Parks.

course notes of Park's aunt, Mary Louise McLennan,
in Educations, 1914-15, and later by her students in
the London Country Council; Teachers' outlines for
senior bible class which Parks taught; his course
notes University of Toronto Schools (1916-1920),
Upper Canada College (1921-1923); course and lab notes
for University of Toronto undergraduate courses in
Arts, 1n Medicine and post-graduate courses and
internships in medicine in Toronto; course notes for
post-doctoral course in medicine, London (1932-33),
University of Freiburg (1933-34). and Harvard
(1934-35) .

Diaries, lectures, daily orders and training syllabi
for his start with the Royal Canadian Army Medical
Corps at Camps Niagara and Borden (1941-43);

Personal file, circular letters, hospital routines
and notices and material for a course in tropical
medicine while Director of Medical Services for the
Canadian Army (1943-1945);

Books picked up at the Sanderbusch Naval Hospital,
Germany, 1945

Material <collected for and drafts of Parks'
unpublished medical history of the RCAMC;
publications by Parks, 1936-1969; address by Parks,
1939.

Addresses and publications collected by Parks but not
by him.

Photographs



Accession No:

B1985-0016

/Box

/001

/002

/003

/004

/005

/006

/007
/008

/009

/010
/011

/012

/013

/014

University of Toronto Archives

Provenance
PARKS, ARTHUR EWART

Title Date (s)
Correspondence, appointments, Bible Study;
Mary Louise McLennan - (Course notes;
lecture notes)
Course notes - University of Toronto Schools 1916-1920
Course notes - UTS; Upper Canada College 1920-1921
Course notes - UCC 1921-1923
Course notes - UCC 1921-1923

University of Toronto.

1st year B&M 1923-1924
Course Notes - U of T - 1lst year B&M 1923-1924

2nd year B&M 1924-1925
Course Notes - U of T - 2nd year B&M 1924-1925
Course Notes - U of T - 2nd - 4th year B&M 1924-1927
Course Notes - U of T - 4th year B&M 1926-1927
3rd & 4th year Meds 1926-1928

Course Notes - U of T - 4th-5th year Meds 1927-1929
Course Notes - U of T - 5th-6th year Meds 1928-1930
Course Notes - U of T - 6th year Meds; 1920-1930

misc. notes; routine

practices: Hospital for Sick

Children, Toronto General

Hospital;

Toronto Western Hospital, c.1929-1932

medical records of Leonard

Thompson, 1932-1935
Course Notes. Post Graduate course in

medicine, London, England 1932-1933
Course Notes Post Graduate course in

medicine, London, England 1932-1933

Harvard Medical School 1934-1935

University of Freiburg 1933-1934



Accession No: Provenance
B1985-0016 PARKS, ARTHUR EWART
/Box Title
/014 Lab Notes - Toronto Western Hospital
Royal Canadian Army Medical Corps (R).
War diary, lectures; Daily orders and
training syllabi (Camp Niagara).
/015 RCAMC - (Camp Niagara) and School of
Instruction (Camp Borden)
Army - Circular letters
Parks' personal file
/016 Army - Director of Medical Sources -
Circular letters
Hospital routines and notices; Course in
Tropical Medicine
/017 Books from naval hospital at Sanderbusch
Germany
/018 Contributions to Medical History of RCMAC;
RCMAC publications on disease, etc.
/019 AEP - addresses
publications
/020 non-AEP addresses and publications

University of Toronto Archives

photo of Camp Borden

Date (s)

1938

1940-1942

1941-1943
1942-1943
1943-1945

1941-1945

1945

1939-1959
1936-1969



