Accession no: Provenance B1985-0016 PARKS, Arthur

Series 1: General correspondence and appointment files and certificates of Arthur Parks.

Series 2: course notes of Park's aunt, Mary Louise McLennan, in Educations, 1914-15, and later by her students in the London Country Council; Teachers' outlines for senior bible class which Parks taught; his course notes University of Toronto Schools (1916-1920), Upper Canada College (1921-1923); course and lab notes for University of Toronto undergraduate courses in Arts, in Medicine and post-graduate courses and internships in medicine in Toronto; course notes for post-doctoral course in medicine, London (1932-33), University of Freiburg (1933-34). and Harvard (1934-35).

Series 3: Diaries, lectures, daily orders and training syllabi for his start with the Royal Canadian Army Medical Corps at Camps Niagara and Borden (1941-43);

Personal file, circular letters, hospital routines and notices and material for a course in tropical medicine while Director of Medical Services for the Canadian Army (1943-1945);

Series 4: Books picked up at the Sanderbusch Naval Hospital, Germany, 1945

Series 5: Material collected for and drafts of Parks' unpublished medical history of the RCAMC; publications by Parks, 1936-1969; address by Parks, 1939.

Series 6: Addresses and publications collected by Parks but not by him.

Series 7: Photographs

University of Toronto Archives

Accession No: Provenance

B1985-0016 PARKS, ARTHUR EWART

/Box	Title	Date(s)
/001	Correspondence, appointments, Bible Study; Mary Louise McLennan - (Course notes; lecture notes)	
/002	Course notes - University of Toronto Schools	1916-1920
/003	Course notes - UTS; Upper Canada College 1920	-1921
/004	Course notes - UCC	1921-1923
/005	Course notes - UCC	1921-1923
	University of Toronto. 1st year B&M	1923-1924
/006	Course Notes - U of T - 1st year B&M 2nd year B&M	1923-1924 1924-1925
/007	Course Notes - U of T - 2nd year B&M	1924-1925
/008	Course Notes - U of T - 2nd - 4th year B&M	1924-1927
/009	Course Notes - U of T - 4th year B&M 3rd & 4th year Meds	1926-1927 1926-1928
/010	Course Notes - U of T - 4th-5th year Meds	1927-1929
/011	Course Notes - U of T - 5th-6th year Meds	1928-1930
/012		1920-1930 c.1929-1932
	medical records of Leonard Thompson,	1932-1935
/013	Course Notes. Post Graduate course in medicine, London, England	1932-1933
/014	Course Notes Post Graduate course in medicine, London, England Harvard Medical School University of Freiburg	1932-1933 1934-1935 1933-1934

University of Toronto Archives

Accession No: Provenance

B1985-0016 PARKS, ARTHUR EWART

/Box	Title	Date(s)
/014	Lab Notes - Toronto Western Hospital Royal Canadian Army Medical Corps (R). War diary, lectures; Daily orders and	1938
	training syllabi (Camp Niagara).	1940-1942
/015	RCAMC - (Camp Niagara) and School of Instruction (Camp Borden) Army - Circular letters Parks' personal file	1941-1943 1942-1943 1943-1945
/016	Army - Director of Medical Sources - Circular letters Hospital routines and notices; Course in Tropical Medicine	1941-1945
/017	Books from naval hospital at Sanderbusch Germany	1945
/018	Contributions to Medical History of RCMAC; RCMAC publications on disease, etc.	
/019	AEP - addresses publications	1939-1959 1936-1969
/020	non-AEP addresses and publications photo of Camp Borden	